FILED

JUN 25 2013

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State Board of Healing Arts

In the Matter of)	
William Pankey, M.D.)	
)	
)	KSBHA Docket No. 13-HA00075
Kansas License No. 04-36170)	

JOURNAL ENTRY RATIFYING CONSENT ORDER

NOW on this 14th day of June, 2013, pursuant to the authority granted to the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board") by K.S.A. 65-2801, *et seq.*; and, in accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501, *et seq.*, the Consent Order filed on April 26, 2013, in the above-captioned matter, is hereby **ACCEPTED** and **RATIFIED** by the Board. The Board shall maintain jurisdiction over this matter to issue any order(s) deemed necessary and appropriate in the circumstances.

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS A DAY OF JUNE, 2013, IN THE CITY OF TOPEKA, COUNTY OF SHAWNEE, STATE OF KANSAS.

Kathleen Selzler/Lippert

Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on this 25 day of 2013, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing JOURNAL ENTRY RATIFYING CONSENT ORDER was deposited in the United States Mail, first-class postage prepaid and addressed to:

William Pankey, M.D. 21 N. 12th Street #8 Kansas City, KS 66102

And a copy was hand-delivered to:

Jessica A. Bryson, Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson Street, Lower Level- Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson Street, Lower Level- Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Katy Lenahan, Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson Street, Lower Level- Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

And the original was filed with the office of the Executive Director.

Cathy Brown

Executive Assistant